7/20/2016 State of Utah Mail - IR Hearing

Emilie Flemer <eflemer@utah.gov>

IR Hearing

5 messages

Jenny Potter <jmpotter@utah.gov> Wed, Jul 20, 2016 at 9:23 AM
To: Emilie Flemer <eflemer@utah.gov>, Jim Harris <jimharris@utah.gov>, Erica Gaddis <egaddis@utah.gov>

Well the meeting was very quiet yesterday, but | think the Algae Bloom room might have had a little more conversation
then the Board Room. We only received one comment and this is it for you, but it has been sent to the web for update
since we were asked to post it.

Attendance:

David Barlow - TSSD

Lee Rawlings - South Valley WRF
Michael Mills - JSRIP

Cameron Archibald - Governors Office of Energy Dev.
Mike Ram - CUWCD

Scott Collins - UTAH - BYU

Natasha Griffin - UTAH - BYU

Brian Paker - UTAH - BYU Geology
Greta Hamilton - UTAH-BYU Geology
Hannah Checketts - UTAH-BYU Geology
Garrett Bullough - Summit County Enviro Intern
Jennifer Brown - AG's Office Law Clerk
Geg Carling - BYU

Jill S Jones - Central Davis Sewer Dist
Rich Mickelson - Provo City

Greg Beckstrom - Provo City

Peter Gessel - UDAF

Jay Olsen - UDAF

Dylan Dastrup - UTAH-BYU

Mark Stanger - DWQ

Manjot Kaur - Central Davis Sewer Dist
Leland Myers - Central Davis Sewer Dist

Comment: Rich Mickelson - Provo City - | have been looking over the IR report, as a new hire | have not been involved
in this process for the state of Utah, the report we have written public comment until Aug 9, from my position and point
of view | would like to request it be extended by 30 days, it stands about 3.5 inches high when printed out and | would
like a little more time to go over it. thank you

Let me know if you need anything else, | do have the sign in sheets if you need them, if not | will put them in recycle so
please let me know.

Thanks
Jen

Jenny Potter | Office Manager | GRAMA Officer/Notary Public
Phone: 801.536.4311
Website | Blog | Facebook | LinkedIn
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Emilie Flemer <eflemer@utah.gov> Wed, Jul 20, 2016 at 9:42 AM
To: Carl Adams <CARLADAMS@utah.gov>, Jodi Gardberg <Jgardberg@utah.gov>, Jacob Vanderlaan <jvander@utah.gov>,
Benjamin Holcomb <Bholcomb@utah.gov>, Mark Stanger <mstanger@utah.gov>, Calah Worthen
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